Reference:	FOI.2992.20
Subject:	Third party IT suppliers
Date of Request:	21 April 2020

Requested:

- 1. Does the trust outsource and use 3rd party suppliers under any of the following 3 categories?
 - IT Hardware/Software.
 - IT Support.
 - IT Services and communication.
- 2. If so who are the suppliers/resellers used and what has the spend been with them in the last 6 months?
- 3. Who are the contacts/procurement in the trust to speak with in order to get added as an IT supplier to the trust?
- 4. Who are the IT managers in the trust in place and there contact details?

Response:

- 1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms it does not outsource to any third party suppliers for its IT hardware/software, IT support or IT services.
- 2. Not applicable.
- 3. The UHB provides a link to the Welsh Government (WG) webpage for procurement supplier opportunities in NHS Wales https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/

The head of procurement for NHS Wales Shared Service Partnership (NWSSP) is Alan Binks and is contactable by email <u>alan.binks@wales.nhs.uk</u>

4. The UHB's IT manager is Paul Solloway, Head of ICT and is contactable by email <u>Paul.solloway@wales.nhs.uk</u>